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G R A N D  T O T A L 2,336,302.47 4,409,354.17 56,313,224.00 7.83 2,896,450.42 4,134,164.44

OBJECT 6111 TOTAL REGULAR SALARIES 188,601.25 198,637.58 17,961,936.00 1.11 169,463.55 178,595.70

OBJECT 6112 TOTAL ADMINISTRATORS 243,783.95 361,771.44 3,200,369.00 11.30 226,779.57 337,698.32

OBJECT 6121 TOTAL CERT SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 77,506.00 0.00 3,991.20 3,991.20

OBJECT 6122 TOTAL OTHER PART-TIME SALARIES 2,522.34 2,522.34 50,053.00 5.04 2,416.21 2,416.21

OBJECT 6131 TOTAL CERT SUPPLEMENTAL PAY 26,266.35 27,898.85 873,992.00 3.19 29,435.72 29,904.47

OBJECT 6141 TOTAL CERT UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 0.00 74,541.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6151 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES-REGULAR 292,644.54 574,417.21 6,235,253.00 9.21 267,784.61 517,414.73

OBJECT 6152 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE SALARIES 4,688.15 4,688.15 3,023,055.00 0.16 2,530.41 2,530.41

OBJECT 6153 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SUBSTITUTE SALARIES 0.00 0.00 28,425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6161 TOTAL CLASSIFIED SALARIES PART-TIME 7,166.66 7,166.66 368,472.00 1.94 0.00 37.11

OBJECT 6171 TOTAL CLASS UNUSED SICK LEAVE SEV PAY 0.00 1,674.00 12,240.00 13.68 387.00 8,619.84

OBJECT 6211 TOTAL TEACHERS' RETIREMENT 61,083.32 76,244.04 3,364,663.00 2.27 60,442.07 74,528.33

OBJECT 6221 TOTAL NON-TEACHER RETIREMENT 26,069.01 48,984.72 828,847.00 5.91 23,370.80 44,978.27

OBJECT 6231 TOTAL OASDI 22,138.81 40,778.88 682,045.00 5.98 18,573.59 35,695.64

OBJECT 6232 TOTAL MEDICARE 10,726.76 16,468.71 460,459.00 3.58 9,796.67 15,052.38

OBJECT 6241 TOTAL EMPLOYEE INSURANCE 59,074.39 97,240.86 3,680,352.00 2.64 65,909.34 113,620.84

OBJECT 6261 TOTAL WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 209,177.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6271 TOTAL UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1.57 16,640.00 0.01 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6291 TOTAL OTHER EMPLOYER PROVIDED SERVICES 323.34 754.68 48,250.00 1.56 310.14 548.58

OBJECT 6311 TOTAL PURCHASED INSTRUCTIONAL SVCS 7,808.68 18,623.68 641,670.00 2.90 7,606.06 26,687.45

OBJECT 6312 TOTAL INSTR PRGM IMPROVE SVCS 0.00 0.00 4,559.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6313 TOTAL PUPIL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 491.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6315 TOTAL AUDIT SERVICES 14,400.00 21,600.00 31,800.00 67.92 0.00 6,988.00

OBJECT 6317 TOTAL LEGAL SERVICES 84.00 2,060.00 25,000.00 8.24 3,173.00 9,003.00

OBJECT 6318 TOTAL ELECTION SERVICES 574.15 574.15 16,000.00 3.59 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6319 TOTAL OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 133.50 4,170.31 188,650.00 2.21 2,834.64 7,409.74

OBJECT 6332 TOTAL REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE 30,477.54 47,456.50 257,821.00 18.41 19,655.67 30,123.96

OBJECT 6333 TOTAL RENTALS - LAND & BUILDINGS 0.00 9,100.00 10,000.00 91.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6334 TOTAL RENTAL - EQUIPMENT 15,045.12 22,679.65 77,525.00 29.25 1,141.00 1,927.53

OBJECT 6335 TOTAL WATER AND SEWER 2,583.38 10,002.69 74,639.00 13.40 4,208.44 8,578.09

OBJECT 6336 TOTAL TRASH REMOVAL 0.00 0.00 24,360.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6343 TOTAL TRAVEL 17,528.74 31,769.97 229,230.00 13.86 10,586.44 14,374.54

OBJECT 6349 TOTAL OTHER TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 166.50 166.50 0.00 60.50 60.50

OBJECT 6351 TOTAL PROPERTY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 404,971.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6352 TOTAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 35,663.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6361 TOTAL COMMUNICATION 7,300.15 15,906.90 80,500.00 19.76 -7,452.09 3,043.63

OBJECT 6362 TOTAL ADVERTISING 322.40 322.40 3,000.00 10.75 100.00 237.08

OBJECT 6363 TOTAL PRINTING AND BINDING 0.00 0.00 11,450.00 0.00 436.00 436.00

OBJECT 6371 TOTAL DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS 13,171.05 46,515.17 131,256.00 35.44 26,396.55 44,742.16

OBJECT 6391 TOTAL OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 160,085.26 485,948.59 1,874,276.00 25.93 329,795.28 512,376.69

OBJECT 6398 TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES 232.10 232.10 1,423.00 16.31 96.00 312.50

OBJECT 6411 TOTAL GENERAL SUPPLIES 292,013.87 422,727.71 2,648,714.00 15.96 238,166.14 351,737.94

OBJECT 6412 TOTAL SUPPLIES - TECHNOLOGY RELATED 868.88 15,320.89 31,539.00 48.58 5,088.78 19,189.66

OBJECT 6441 TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS 2,174.05 3,719.55 0.00 3,048.20 6,425.86

OBJECT 6451 TOTAL RESOURCE MATERIALS 5,514.00 6,533.93 10,407.00 62.78 1,769.00 2,368.00

OBJECT 6471 TOTAL FOOD SUPPLIES 104,848.17 105,135.65 1,625,000.00 6.47 112,396.57 112,435.81
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OBJECT 6481 TOTAL ELECTRIC 24,608.71 91,828.51 576,409.00 15.93 53,500.35 91,166.14

OBJECT 6482 TOTAL GAS - NATURAL 1,959.77 5,758.32 266,424.00 2.16 7,490.84 19,266.02

OBJECT 6483 TOTAL GAS - LP 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6486 TOTAL GASOLINE/DIESEL 31,532.39 35,442.39 350,000.00 10.13 6,387.90 7,778.02

OBJECT 6491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS 8,960.28 68,889.52 95,502.00 72.13 9,272.27 57,945.80

OBJECT 6531 TOTAL IMPROVEMENT OTHER THAN BLDGS 1,297.34 254,021.49 468,933.00 54.17 365,131.00 365,131.00

OBJECT 6541 TOTAL REGULAR EQUIPMENT 19,415.49 375,619.83 1,095,714.00 34.28 106,068.50 195,471.96

OBJECT 6542 TOTAL EQUIPMENT INSTRUCTIONAL APPARATUS 5,038.71 5,038.71 28,100.00 17.93 0.00 92.85

OBJECT 6551 TOTAL VEHICLES EXCEPT SCHOOL BUSES 0.00 65,000.00 65,000.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6552 TOTAL PUPIL TRANSPORTATION VEHICLES 108,212.27 108,212.27 352,733.00 30.68 105,624.03 267,439.85

OBJECT 6611 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,070,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6614 TOTAL PRINCIPAL - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 3,032.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6621 TOTAL INTEREST - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 326,175.00 481,045.00 943,870.00 50.97 528,257.50 528,257.50

OBJECT 6623 TOTAL INTEREST - LEASE PURCHASE 188,364.10 188,364.10 355,079.00 53.05 74,102.97 77,207.13

OBJECT 6624 TOTAL INTEREST - LONG TERM LOANS 0.00 0.00 169.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 6631 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 318.00 318.00 4,040.00 7.87 318.00 318.00


